830 – Material Release Transaction Set (4010)
Issued:3/9/2012
Page 1 of 17
Author: Joan Cooney Issued by: Magna Powertrain  Version: 3.0
  Material Release Transaction Set (830)
  (4010 format)
INTRODUCTION
This convention provides the format and establishes the data contents of a

BFR11  324  Purchase Order Number  O AN 01/22  NO
BFR12  783  Planning Schedule
Type Code
O ID 02/02  NO
BFR13  306  Action Code  O ID 01/02  NO
SEGMENT:  N1 - Name
830 – Material Release Transaction Set (4010)
Issued:3/9/2012
Page 5 of 17
Author: Joan Cooney Issued by: Magna Powertrain  Version: 3.0
LEVEL:  Heading
MAX USAGE/LOOPS:  1/N1/4
PURPOSE:
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code.
GENERAL INFORMATION:  The N1 loop in the heading area is used to identify the release
issuer ship to plant and the supplier. Up to four N1 loops are
defined, however, SF will not always be transmitted.
EXAMPLE:  N1*MI**92*M100
N1*SU**92*100123
ELEM
ID  #  ELEM NAME
AIAG/ MAGNA
FEATURES
MAGNA
USE  COMMENTS
N101  98  Organization
Identifier
M ID 02/03  YES  MAGNA use: “MI” = Material
Release Issuer “SF” = Ship
From “ST” = Ship To “SU” =
Supplier/Manufacturer
receiving release.
N102  93  Name  C AN 01/60  NO
N103  66  ID Code Qualifier  C ID 01/02
M ID 02/02
YES  MAGNA use: “92” = Assigned
by Buyer
N104  67  ID Code  C AN 02/80
C AN 02/17
YES  MAGNA use:
If N101 = “MI” or “ST” this
element would contain one of
the following: “1136” =
Monterrey Division
“M100” = Ramos Division
“1200” = Lansing Division
“2037” = Muncie East
Division
“1600” = Muncie Division
 If N101 = “SU” or “SF” this
element would contain the
MAGNA assigned supplier
code.
N105  706  Entity Relationship
Code
C ID 02/02  NO
N106  706  Entity ID Code  C ID 02/03  NO
TABLE 2: DATA SEGMENT SEQUENCE FOR THE DETAIL AREA
830 – Material Release Transaction Set (4010)
Issued:3/9/2012
Page 6 of 17
Author: Joan Cooney Issued by: Magna Powertrain  Version: 3.0
Seg.
ID  Name
Req.
Des.
Max.
Use
Loop
Repeat
MAGNA
Use  Notes
LIN  Item Identification  M  1  LIN/10000  YES

FST09  127  Reference Number  C AN 01/30  NO
FST10  783  Planning Schedule
Type Code
C ID 02/02  NO
830 – Material Release Transaction Set (4010)
Issued:3/9/2012
Page 15 of 17
Author: Joan Cooney Issued by: Magna Powertrain  Version: 3.0
SEGMENT:  SHP - Shipped/Received Information
LEVEL:  Detail
MAX USAGE/LOOPS:  1/SHP/25/LIN
PURPOSE:  To specify shipment and/or receipt information.
GENERAL INFORMATION:  This segment is used to give information on either the last
shipment received/shipped or the cumulative quantity (CQ)
received/shipped to date.
EXAMPLE:  SHP*01*856*050*19900819
SHP*02*12384*051*19900131**19900819
ELEM
ID  #  ELEM NAME
AIAG/ MAGNA
FEATURES
MAGNA
USE  COMMENTS
SHP01  673  Quantity Qualifier  O ID 02/02
M ID 02/02
YES  MAGNA use: “01” = Discrete
Quantity (received
quantity) “02” = Cum
Quantity (received qty.)
SHP02  380  Quantity  C R 01/15
M R 01/08
YES  For SHP01
SHP03  374  Date/Time Qualifier  O ID 03/03
M ID 03/03
YES  MAGNA use: If SHP01 = “01”,
use Received on This
Date/Time If SHP01 = “02”,
use “051” = Cum Quantity
Start Date.
“011” – Cum Shipped
SHP04  373  Date  C DT 08/08
M DT 08/08
YES  If SHP01 = “01”, this is
“MAGNA Last Received Date”
If SHP01 = “02”, this is
“Beginning Inventory Date”
for this Ultimate
Destination. Format =
CCYYMMDD
SHP05  337  Time  O TM 04/08  NO
SHP06  373  Date  C DT 08/08  YES
Only used if SHP01 = “2”,
then this is the Last
Received date. Format =
CCYYMMDD
SHP07  337  Time  O TM 04/08  NO
830 – Material Release Transaction Set (4010)
Issued:3/9/2012
Page 16 of 17
Author: Joan Cooney Issued by: Magna Powertrain  Version: 3.0
SEGMENT:  CTT - Transaction Totals
LEVEL:  Summary
MAX USAGE/LOOPS:  1/None
PURPOSE:  To transmit hash totals for “LIN” segments and for the
quantities appearing in element “FST01” within this transaction
set.
GENERAL INFORMATION:  This segment allows the receiver to perform checks for
completeness and correctness of this transaction set.
EXAMPLE:  CTT*15*298335
CTT*1*24000  (Primary Metals)
ELEM
ID  #  ELEM NAME
AIAG/ MAGNA